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1992 JAGUAR XJS
Convertible | 12 Cylinders | Gas
SAJNL4843NC183431
Country of Assembly: United Kingdom
Last Reported Odometer: 175,486 KM

 Please note: This vehicle has been registered in British Columbia but this report does not include information from ICBC, the

province’s insurance provider. To obtain ICBC records for this vehicle, please visit our FAQs for next steps.

Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of September 03, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the

report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and

we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been

reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History

ICBC information not included Last Registered In:
Alberta (Normal)

2 Service Records Found

U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

No Import/Export Records Found

Vehicle History Report #:Vehicle History Report #:Vehicle History Report #:Vehicle History Report #: 64035406

Report Date:Report Date:Report Date:Report Date: September 3, 2025 | 5:25 p.m. EDT

Report Status:Report Status:Report Status:Report Status: Complete

https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/solutions/articles/17000131694-how-do-i-add-icbc-to-my-vehicle-history-report-
https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home
https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data
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Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report

 Please note: This vehicle has been registered in British Columbia but this report does not include information from ICBC, the

province’s insurance provider. To obtain ICBC records for this vehicle, please visit our FAQs for next steps.

 This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

• In the province of Ontario with Normal branding.

• In the province of Manitoba with Normal branding.

• In the province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

• In the province of Alberta with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2011 Jan 24 166,685 MI Lunde's Peoria Volkswagen

Peoria, Arizona, United States

Vehicle serviced
• Maintenance inspection completed
• Oil and filter changed

2016 Jul 7 175,486 KM Guarenteed Auto Care

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

 No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and

non-safety related recall campaigns, please contact JAGUAR or visit Jaguar's website.

(https://www.jaguarusa.com/owners/vin-recall.html)

 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

™ Accident/Damage

Registration

Service Records

Open Recalls

Stolen Vehicle Check

https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/solutions/articles/17000131694-how-do-i-add-icbc-to-my-vehicle-history-report-
https://www.jaguarusa.com/owners/vin-recall.html
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

1992 May 14 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

First Owner Reported

Vehicle colour noted as red

1995 Mar 1 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as red

1995 Oct 1 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as red

1996 Sep 7 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as red

1997 Oct 14 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as red

1999 Mar 2 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

2000 Jun 2 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

2001 Jun 2 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

2002 Jun 2 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

2003 Jun 2 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

2003 Aug 26 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

2004 Nov 26 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

2006 Sep 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Detailed History
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British Columbia, Canada Renewed

New Owner reported

2007 Mar 9 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as red

2008 Sep 20 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as red

2008 Nov 6 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as red

2009 Nov 5 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as red

2010 Nov 6 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as red

2011 Jan 24 166,685 MI Lunde's Peoria Volkswagen

Peoria, Arizona, United States

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2012 Mar 29 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as red

2013 Mar 30 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as red

2013 Aug 19 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as red

2016 Mar 18 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as red

2016 Jul 7 175,486 KM Guarenteed Auto Care

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2017 May 25 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as red

2025 May 6 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as red
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2025 Aug 27 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed

New Owner reported

Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title,

brands, registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its

source data providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The

reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability,

merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or

any information contained within a report, including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including

problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this

vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

https://www.carfax.ca/about-carfax/privacy-legal/conditions-of-use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home
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ICBC Vehicle Claims History

VIN Year Make Model

SAJNL4843NC183431 1992 JAGUAR XJS

Your Search Results

Status: Normal
If a vehicle does not have a status of rebuilt, salvage, non-repairable, or altered, it is
considered to have a normal status. "Normal" is simply a term used for the purposes
of vehicle registration.

A normal status does not mean the vehicle has never been damaged or is in good
mechanical condition. Vehicle status alone does not fully describe a vehicle's
mechanical condition or damage history.

Vehicle
Imported:
(from
outside
B.C.)

YES -CANADIAN: This vehicle was imported from another Canadian province or
territory.
The information provided will be from ICBC files only.

ICBC Claim History
This vehicle has no ICBC damage claims.

Statements of Limitation

Vehicle Status:

B.C.-registered vehicles may have a status of normal, rebuilt, salvage, altered, or non-repairable.

Please note: Vehicle status alone does not fully describe a vehicle's mechanical condition or damage
history.

Vehicle status records are obtained from the B.C. vehicle registry at the date and time of a VIN
search. Any changes to a vehicle's status after that date will change the information shown.
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The status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, including any of the
following:

A written off vehicle has not been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry.
A vehicle wrecker or recycler has not reported a vehicle that has been decommissioned.
A vehicle with major damage was repaired by its owner.
An insurer denied a claim, or the owner did not follow through with a claim.
A vehicle was recently written off, but the registry has not been updated yet.
A vehicle imported to B.C. (either from Canada or the U.S.) had an incorrect status in
the jurisdiction it came from.

Vehicle Claims History:

This is a report of vehicle damage, and includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage
estimates at the date and time this report is issued. Any claim payments and adjustments made after
that date will change the information shown.

You should not accept this report unless it is obtained directly from ICBC, an Autoplan broker, or a
motor dealer registered under the British Columbia Motor Dealer Act. This report is not for resale. No
modifications are allowed. Reproductions are permitted only with authorization from ICBC.

Information is from ICBC's files only-damage paid by other insurance companies is not
included.

The report may be incomplete or show No Details for a number of reasons, including any of the
following:

The repair amount shown may include tax.
The vehicle was not insured by ICBC when the damage occurred.
The owner did not make a claim to ICBC.
The owner did not arrange for ICBC to estimate their vehicle, or ICBC has not captured
a damage estimate for the vehicle.
ICBC has not yet made payments for the damage.
The claim may still be under review.
ICBC denied a claim or there was no coverage for the loss.
The vehicle:

was not registered in B.C. when the damage occurred (e.g., a brand new
vehicle or one from out-of-province),
was not required to be registered under B.C.'s Motor Vehicle Act or
Commercial Transport Act (e.g., an off-highway vehicle, such as a dirt
bike),
or
the vehicle's registration number was not electronically captured.

Additionally, claims paid under some types of special coverage policies may not be
included in this report. (For example, when a single policy covers several vehicles, we
may be unable to report the repair costs for an individual vehicle insured under that
policy.) Historically, special coverage claims have accounted for less than 5% of the
total number of claims reported to ICBC each year.
For a small number of claims, our systems are unable to retrieve estimate information.

Vehicle Estimate Information

Please note that:




